INS. CASE OWN	(antin)	CC 3 M2	1047,	12 Kb) 21:	DAC:
Surveyor.	Falsin		INMENT	Date / Time	8/6/18
Pre-assign / CC Insured Vehicle Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :5 Is driver the own	No. SIL	HP: D.O.A: Nature of Accident:	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Mode Place of Acc	How ident: Univ	2487654 1995810 1904 Ro
Driver T		(VIL ®/NO)	Ol GIA REP Insured Liab		ila REPORT YES / NO final ? Yes / No
INSRS. WSP Tel: Liability: RMKS:	m.	NSRS: VSP: Fel: Jability: BMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	वात्रप्रमापु -	y arthrey	/h-y	STAGE Non-Reporting for (1st)	DATE/PIC
1.14				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd	
- W\				Non-Reporting ltr (Fina Nonfication ltr i if non-p	
	- 770 MA	video for 11		Cult OI:	MINMI
				After call its to OE	(Ruemail)
MONE.	- JANGTO	IN Meimen		Documentation Check	
iand a	Disut			Notification Itreif non-p	nickup)
edutes -	10.34			After call for so Of: Authorisation To Act	
19/11/18 -	Fle 11413 to	Shu Pei to cluse		Belease Voucher	
	1			Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA:	
	DECEIVE	ED 2 0 1907 2018		Medical Bill	
	RECEIV.	La red Transport		Mandate/Reject Instru	
				LOD	oction:
				Payment Breakdown	Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos	
PORT A REPORT OFFICE A	44.107744411.5100.0	W-174-17-1764-7-1		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Times 19111	Confirm with (OF)	- 5		muil Cult C
Final Liability			T (6/5)	If NQ or B 28. Ass. L	147 77
Repair Cost W 657	55 1284.00	- Par 000	(, /		DEM ST
Loss of Rental (LDR):	55 294.75	3 days >4 98.	25	COUNTY AS	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S	x 3 days)		JOIN.	110
LOR only LOU on	S\$\\ 50.6 () (5 Q)		ama)	-	
GIA/LTA Search	55 7-49	LOR + LO Tick only	une		
Medical:	ss —	•		1) Claim status: None	2//Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indepen	dent)	2) Report Formut	TD
Legal Cost	SS INTERIOR	7.7	10.000.00	3) Survey fee:	320+424.
Total:	ss 736.24	Global Sum SS: 17-34 (U		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	De level E	timail Call	tel
Payer 1:	55 12 30-W		Delgri Bugi	newry pu	· · ·
Payer 2: (Sinke if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2:	•		
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	183	Name 3:			

4,

REF:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR1801	1042/K1pb3
	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDINGS	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date: 19-06-2018 Code: LCR	
1,		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLL 5009M	Veh. Inspected	SH 7441Y
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	19/06/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	17/06/2018	Inspection Date	18/06/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI		
	74.54	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our .	lob Ref	f No	3051768	322			
Date		£.	22/06/	18		59 Loya	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508969
FINA	LIZAT	ION FOR	RM			Fax: 65	16.8136
To	1 ==		LKK			Fax:	
Attn	. M	tr	KALVIN	ANG			
Vehi	de Reg	No.	SH7441Y	CTPL			17.06.18
The	survey	and estir	mates of the repairs	of the above-ment	ioned vehicle a	re as follows:-	
1	The	repair job	shall bill to:		AIG		SLL5009M
2.	Thef	finalized :	amount shall be:				
	(a)	Spare	Parts after List disc	count			
	(b)		Charges				
			or Part-By-Part R	tepair Cost			
	(c.)	Total fo	um Repair (if appli or Lumpsum repair Lumpsum Repair	cost after Less:		111	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00
3.	Estin	nated nor	rmal period for repa	irs:	2w	orking days.	
4.	We s	rking da		unt as Correct and	w	there is no rep e confirm the est alized amount	ly from you within
4.	We s 7 wo Than	erking da	iys	unt as Correct and	W	e confirm the est alized amount	Property of Palestanian
4.	We s 7 wo Than	orking da	r your assistance.	unt as Correct and	W fin	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Property of Palestanian
4.	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name	orking da nk you for ature:	r your assistance.	unt as Correct and	W fin Sig	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and
4.	We so 7 wo Than Signa Name Tel	orking da nk you for ature:	r your assistance. LIM KWOK ENG 62148316	unt as Correct and	W fin Sig	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	PROPERTY OF PRICE AND ADDRESS OF
4.	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name	orking da nk you for ature:	r your assistance.	A	W fin Sig	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and
5.	We s 7 wo Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	orking da nk you for ature:	r your assistance. LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156	A	W fin Sig	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and
5.	We s 7 wo Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	ature:	r your assistance. LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156	Amount	W fin Sig	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and
5. For	We s 7 wo Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	ature:	r your assistance. LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156	A	W fin	e confirm the establized amount gnature : arne : ste :	Ku/nu 25/6/-3
5. For	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	ature:	r your assistance. LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156	A	Sie Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the establized amount gnature : arne : ste :	Ku/nu 25/6/-3
For:	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	ature: I Use Or Item	r your assistance. LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156	A	Sie Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the establized amount gnature : arne : ste :	Ku/nu 25/6/-3
1. For 1. 5. 4. L. 5. M.	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R oss of I urvey f TA Sea	ature: I Use Or Item	LIM KWOK ENG 62148316 65468156	A	Sie Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the establized amount gnature : arne : ste :	Kar/14 25/6/-3

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SH 7441Y

MAKE MODEL

: HYUNDAI i40

4Sum AlG

DEL	: HYUNDAI 140		_		10
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour Typ	e Unit Price	- 2	Amount	
	Rear Fender (RH) × MP.L		S	2,020.10	
	Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH) > 500		S	164.40	
	Rear Windscreen Moulding ×		S	60.00	
	Rear Door Protector(RH) × 5th		S	56.90	
	Front Door (RH) X Mgot Rev Port (RH) X regal Rev Bory Xryan SUB TOTAL LESS 20%		S	1,403.05	
	1. Por 1 RHI welget				
	2 Your SUB TOTAL		S	3,704.45	1
	Res P-y+ Ary		S	740.89	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL		S	2,963.56	1
			1550	55 8 507/28080	
	Rear Windscreen Sealant × 22		s	46.00	Net
	Rear Door Tel No. Sticker (RH)		S	10.00	Net
			5		Nei
	Front Door Coloured Comfort Logo (RH)		3	75.00	Ne
			s	131.00	
	Tuff Kote Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear To mentally be to the formation of the for	s heace notify illowing: appropriating us during resurvey to confirmation Willout Prejudice" basis to state the resurveyed and us from insurance Company	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,000.00 1,000.00 50.00 150.00 120.00 120.00	SXXXXXX
	TOTAL LABOUR FEDER	er.	S	2,560.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		s	5,654.56	
	Kalu (1 1/6/9) 1 8/6/18 15406.	,			

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORT DELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 18.06.2018 15:19

REGN NO. 7441Y

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL

YR OF MANU . 2011

CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA807319

Page : 1

1/2

COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB CARD Sales Order: eam: AE ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JC NO305176822

MILEAGE

TARGET DATE

FUEL

18.

STOMER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

STOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755 (B)

(O)

(P)

COUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

.ccident Date: 17.06.2018 ATURE: 3P 17.06.2018

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wledgement Stip	Exit Pass	
SH 7441Y LKE	Vehicle No.: SH 7441Y	
of Service Advisor Signature/Date returned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard	Date

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SH 7441Y

DATE 18/6/2018 14:28

MAKE : HYUNDAI i40 MODEL Amount Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Qty 2.020.10 \$ Rear Fender (RH) X MP.L \$ 164.40 Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH) > S 60.00 Rear Windscreen Moulding 🗶 Rear Door Protector(RH) × 56.90 Front Door (RH) S 1,403.05 Per Propo Xrga SUB TOTAL 3,704.45 LESS 20% 740.89 2,963.56 DISCOUNTED TOTAL Rear Windscreen Sealant 46.00 Nett Rear Door Tel No. Sticker (RH) 10.00 Nett Front Door Coloured Comfort Logo (RH) -75.00 Nett 131.00 Labour Charge 400 1.000.00 Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge-2 x Door/Fender/Bumper er of the to owing: KK Auto \$ Tuff Kote pray painting s) during Historyay the Repa S Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Real Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor pead from temperature Comb Transfer of Door 120,00 # 160 F . SUP TOTAL LABOUR 2,560.00 Kalul ((1K/9)

1,8/6/1 1540h

2 lys.

After Report Att. 5,654.56

> This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



Our	Rof
	Ref

T 0618 / SH 7441Y /CL(st)

Date

29-Jun-18

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pts Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor

Singapore 508969

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

CHARTIS Buliding

Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Braddell Singapore 579701

59 Livjung Drive Singapore 508969

Workshops

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH 7441Y YOUR INSURED SLL5009M AND OTHER ON 17.06.18

Sin Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor SH 7441Y which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from Singapore 408649 the damage to the vehicle.

Sunaka 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156

320 Util Road

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLL5009M we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

Sungel Kedut Sungei Kadut Way

TAXLOWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	\$ 1,284.00
2	3 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 98.25 per day	\$ 294.75
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$ -
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$ -
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ -

HIRER'S CLAIM

3 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days 240.00

Total Claims: \$ 1.826.24

Sub Total: \$

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: 9 pcs.

1.586.24

b) LTA search slip/s of : SLL5009M

c) GIA / Police report/s of : SH 7441Y

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

() Certificate of Insurance

() Witness statement/s

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A montper of









Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 16 November 2018 10:19 AM

To:

'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Subject:

RE: 2nd Reminder for Offer -

SH 7441Y

SLL 5009M

CC3/LCR18011042/K1pb3

17/6/2018

Hsiao Tong

Your Ref: T 0618/SH 7441Y/CL(st)

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18011042/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 5009M(AIG) & SH 7441Y ON 17/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$1,730.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 October 2018 5:26 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: 2nd Reminder for Offer - SH 7441Y SLL 5009M CC3/LCR18011042/K1pb3 17/6/2018 Hsiao Tong

Importance: High

2nd Reminder

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Friday, 16 November 2018 10:36 AM

To: Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Jasmine Cai Yuyan

Subject:

Re: 2nd Reminder for Offer -

SH 7441Y

SLL 5009M

CC3/LCR18011042/K1pb3

17/6/2018

Hsiao Tong

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we confirm settlement at \$1,730.00 for property damage only. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

Please forward Discharge Voucher for execution and your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 16 November 2018 10:18 AM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Subject: RE: 2nd Reminder for Offer - SH 7441Y SLL 5009M CC3/LCR18011042/K1pb3 17/6/2018 Hsiao Tong

Your Ref: T 0618/ SH 7441Y/ CL(st)
Our Ref: CC3/LCR18011042/K1pb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 5009M(AIG) & SH 7441Y ON 17/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$1,730.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 18 October 2018 4:49 PM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 5009M(AIG) & SH 7441Y ALONG/AT HAVELOCK ROAD

ON 17/06/2018

Attachments:

SH 7441Y vs SLL 5009M - TP VIDEO.MP4

Your Ref: SLL 5009M

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18011042/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 5009M(AIG) & SH 7441Y ALONG/AT HAVELOCK ROAD ON 17/06/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SH 7441Y against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour as he was straddling lane and encroached into third party's lane. Thus resulted the collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SH7441Y , SLL 5009M

ON 17-Jun-18 23:10

ALONG

HAVELOCK RD TWDS LOWER DELTA X JUNCTION OF ZION RD

1 / We

CHOO SOONG HENG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S6920956D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SH7441Y

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.

- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

18-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

CHOO SOONG HENG

Hirer NRIC

S6920956D

Signature :



Address

241 TAMPINES STREET 21 #04-429

520241

Contact No.

83548069

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$1,730.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SH 7441Y that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 17/06/2018 (date) along HAVELOCK RD TWDS LOWER DELTA X JUNCTION OF ZION RD (location) involving vehicle no/s SLL 5009M.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 18/06/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SH 7441Y</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SH 7441Y (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of _____ 19 NOV 2018 (month) 20___ (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE NO
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTPELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marriese + 85 6383 6360 Fecurete + 55 6260 9755

Workshops

59 Leyerg Drive Singapore 508969 34 Sensito Loop Singapore 715150 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 5087717 7 Surger Kadut Way Singapore 728791 45 Pyrelan Read Singapore 609266 501 Years Industrial Perk A Singapore 768730 300 Uti Road 3 Singspore 408849

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 14.04.2011

JOB TYPE

CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA807319

Description: 3P 17.06.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 8 000 %

Total Invoice amount

1,284.00

CHEWBEELENG 27.06.2018 15:42:28

pe/Term / Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT**

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18060488

Date: 27 June 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

17/06/2018 @ 23:10 hrs

ALONG

HAVELOCK RD TWDS LOWER DELTA X JUNCTION

OF ZION RD

INVOLVING

SLL 5009M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH7441Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHOO SOONG HENG IC NO S6920956D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

DATE	V 7740	VIII EV	All PACE DRADING	CINICA		MILEAGE	HOURS OPER	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
3100	MAME OF DRIVER	MILEA	di di	POING		(KM)	FHOM	ΟŢ
7/6/18	13	28898	80	7	0	299	1848	0800
18/6/18	Acceptont ?	50/0	has	10	3	Loyang	0815	
81/9/02	Repair	<u>ئ</u>	-		V	V	1	1600
			-					
			+	1				
			+					
			•				81	
	-							

1920 1645 1920 1645 1920 1645 1920 1640 1920 1640 1935 1640 1835 1640 1835 1555 1845 0547 1845 0547

HOURS OPERATED (TIME)

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLL5009M 17 Jun 2018 / 23:10:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

SH74414

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING					
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	20 Jun 2018 Edit Reg		18 Jun 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,200.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$1,200.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Created	by adjuster]	
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. N	io.: 201624597K				
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 199303	821R		
Vehicle Reg No.:	SH7441	Y		Date of		8 23:00 - :59 s and 3 Days From	LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 2886827826SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 0999994808						
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLL5009M Policy No. (Claimant): MCOM0015						
				Excess			
Repairer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyang				
Handling Insurer:	Eng.Khood	Pacific Insurance Daig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419-:	1000 [Handled b	y Khoo, Kay-Eng	- 6419 1026] Kay-
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100			
Adjuster:	28/06/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by KALVIN AND	WEI KUN] [F	inal Rpt due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				View	All Compose Case Mail
There are n	o mail for this	case.					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟			View All 5	Search Tasks Cr	pate New Task Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler /	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Done

Claim Documents

*SH7441Y (2886827826SG)

[SLL5009M]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Jun 17 2018 11:00PM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	en		9 000	name [24]	178
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	1 per i	Thumbnail	₹ Print
	a sommer of the services	Video - Accident	-	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Print
1	26/07/18 13:33	Video of TP taxi	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per s	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	page V	1
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Inchange	Thumbnail	-
1	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	1
3	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	120
5	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	1
13	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
15	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	1
17	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
18	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
22	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	S
23	19/06/18 17:16	General View	0	Load JPG	100
24	21/06/18 09:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	21/06/18 09:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
26	21/06/18 09:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
27	21/06/18 09:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
28	21/06/18 09:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	21/06/18 09:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
30	21/06/18 09:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V

VId	eo		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
31	21/06/18 09:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔻	₩.
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	20/06/18 08:43	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	20/06/18 08:43	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	23/11/18 14:49	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	23/11/18 14:49	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	23/11/18 14:49	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	23/11/18 14:49	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	23/11/18 14:49	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
В	23/11/18 14:49	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
9	23/11/18 14:49	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	20/06/18 11:52	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	7000

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
----------	----------	---------	----------

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAR	F1		
IEAN	U		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:		SLL5009M (Insd veh)				Model:		HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A)
Date of Accident:		SH7441Y (TP veh)						
		17/06/	17/06/2018					
_		_		_				
Glob	al Sum Settlem	nent :	[X] Yes		1] N	0	
Repa	ir Estimate			: \$			6,050.38	
Final	Repair Cost			: \$			1,730.00	
Loss	of Use			: \$				3.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rent	al (if any)			: \$				3 days
LTA	GIA Search F	ee		: \$				
Othe	rs:			: \$				
				: \$				
Final	Settlement Su	m (Glob	al Sum)	: \$		8	1,730.00	
Is Th		kshop G	IA Registered	?	[X]	YES [NO (Kindly indicate
A)	For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		A	greed	Liability	(%)
B) 1	For GIA Regist	ered W	orkshop:				CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION	e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
						15_		10-77 Above
			0(%)					ty (*):(%)
		bility to t	e filled only for	chain	collis	ions i	and for ca	ases where BOLA does not apply.
Rem	arks							
	_							
Pavn	nent Instructio	n. Pave	e's Breakdowi		-	_		
1)	ComfortDelGro						: S	1,730
2)	Comortbeiore	, chighie	ering r to Ltd				: \$	1,730
						_	: \$	
$\overline{}$								
3)								
$\overline{}$: \$	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18011042/K1PB3Q2

Date:

23/11/2018

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994808

Claimant Vehicle

SH7441Y

Insured Vehicle No :

SLL5009M

No:

17/06/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2886827826SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH7441Y

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

D4EAA888094

Reg. Date:

14/04/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No:

KMHET41VMBA807319

Colour.

Odometer:

363830 km

Engine Capacity:

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Maxxis 7 mm Maxxis 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Maxxis 7 mm Maxxis 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,094.56	0.00	3,094.56	100.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,560.00	1,200.00	1,360.00	53.13
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	5,654.56	1,200.00	4,454.56	78.78
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	395.82	84.00	311.82	78.78
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,050.38	1,284.00	4,766.38	78.78
+ Loss of Use (3.0 x 5	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)			
+ Car Rental (3.0 x S	S\$98.25/day) (S\$)	294.75		
+ Doo	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)			
i	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,736.24		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

18/06/2018

Date Inspected:

18/06/2018 Inspected At:

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

1,730.00

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR FENDER (RH)	Repair	2,020.10 FL	*-FL
2	1		*REAR FENDER INNER LINING (RH)	Serviceable	164.40 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR DOOR PROTECTOR (RH)	Serviceable	56.90 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT DOOR (RH)	Repair	1,403.05 FL	*-FL
6	1		*REAR DOOR (RH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	46.00 FS	*-FS
9	1		*REAR DOOR TEL NO.STICKER (RH)	Not Necessary	10.00FS	*-FS
10	1		*FRONT DOOR COLOURED COMFORT LOGO (RH)	Not Necessary	75.00 FS	*-FS
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListtlemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)			3,835.45 740.89	0.00 0.00		
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,094.56	0.00
			Report was unsubmitted during this p	rint-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	1,000.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE-2X DOOR /FENDER /BUMPER	New	1,000.00	800.00
3	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR	New	150.00	0.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	0.00
6	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
7	TRANSFER OF DOOR	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	2,560.00	1,200.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.